In accordance with

Rule 3.60(1) of the
Insolvency {Scotland)
{Company Voluntary
Arrangements and
Administration) Rules
2018 & Paragraph 83(3)
of Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986.

AM?22 (Scot)

Notice of move from administration to creditors’

voluntary liquidation

4

Companies House

FRIDAY

ARG

*S857AN9S
10!05/2019 #330

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

[s fefs [afofs folo

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Focus Optimisation Solutions Limited

bold black capitals.

|

B

Court details

Court name

Court of Session

Cortcaseramber [3 [1 [y oo [r pfo i 7T [ [ 11

Administrator's name

Full forename(s)

Alexander Iain

Surname

Fraser

Administrator’s address

Building name/number | Suite 2B, Johnstone House

Streat | 52-54 Rose Street
|
Post town | Aberdeen
County/Region |
Postcode |A |—B_’1_|0_|»|17|?|F
Country | United Kingdom

04/19 Version 1.0




AM?22 (Scot)

Notice of move from administration to creditors’ valuntary liquidation

Administrator’s name @

Full forename(s)

Thomag Campbell

Surname

MacLennan

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Administrator's address 8

Building name/number rAPeX 3

Street | 95 Haymarket Terrace

Post town Edinburgh

County/Region |

poote (2 [ 1 2 [ [s [n]o
Country I United Kingdom

® Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Appointor/applicant’s name

Give the name of the person who made the appointment or the
administration application.

Full forename(s}

Directors of the Company

Surname

Proposed liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

Alexander Iain

Surname

Fraser

Insolvency practitioner
number

szl T T T

Proposed liquidator’s address

Building name/number | Suite 2B, Johnstone House

Street | 52-54 Rose Street
|
Post town | Aberdeen
County/Region r
rosote [ a1 o [ [ [ulp
Country l United Kingdom

04/19 Version 1.0




AM?22 (Scot)

Notice of move from administration to creditors’ voluntary liquidation

Proposed liquidator's name @

Full forename(s)

Thomas Campbell

Surname

Maclennan

movecypsciow 3 [2 [0 [5 [ [ [ [

number

© Other ligquidator

another liguidator.

Proposed liquidator’s address®

Building name/number [ Apex 3

@ Other liguidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street | 95 Haymarket Terrace anather liquidator.
|

Post town | Edinburgh

County/Region |

pwts (s [ [1 [ [ [ [i]o

Country | United Kingdom

Period of progress report

i B[ N B[

o FF [ EREL

Final progress report

@ 1 have attached a copy of the final progress report.

2

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature date

Signature

X W/&CLUL/

o ot Talol Ie

04/19 Version 1.0

Use this section to tell us about




AM22 (Scot)

Notice of move from administration to creditors’ voluntary liguidation

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name .
Alexander Iain Fraser

All infarmation on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

FRP Advisory LLP

Addrass

Suite 2B, Johnstone House

l 52-54 Rose Street

Post town

Aberdeen
County/Region
= il [ [ [ [e[
coumy United Kingdom

le

+44 (0)330 055 5455

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

I Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the
faollowing:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.
O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2,

139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF.
DX ED235 Edinburgh.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.goviuk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This foerm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/19 Version 1.0




6T0¢ |11dy 92

6102 11dy GZ 03 8T0¢
1900100 T€ polad sy J10j 10day |euld ,sioiensiuiwipy ay L

(uonensiulwpy ur) paywi suonnjos uonesiwndo sndod




(wsn) oug suonnjos uoneziwndo sndo4
pajiw dnoisy [euoReuIBIUT SNo04

8107 S9|ny (uopensiupy pue sjuawebueLy
Aejunjop AuedwoD) (puepoos) AJUsAjOSUT Iy

Z1/21/Zz peiep uonensiuiwpe ayy jo asodind
a1 bulasiyae Joj sjesodoud siojelisiuiwpy syl

SLIOISND) ¥ 2NUDASY WH
Japjoy abuey> buneoy BuApend
a01PRId ADUDAJOSUT JO JUDLWIRIRIS

uonepinbi] Algunjoa ,S10)pa1)
61/b0/52 — 8T/0T/1€ pouad Bundodal ayl

dT1 AOSIAPY d¥d JO Ueuua e
jleqdweD sewoy pue Jaselq Uje] Japuexaly

{uonensjujwpy
u1) paywr suoinjog uopesiwndQ sndo4

d11 MOSIADY Y

ISOd
DI4d

sa|ny aylL

s|esodold syl
JUWH

HO40

dIS

IAD

pouad ayl

SJ0jelSIuIWpY 2yL

Auedwo) ayl
did

:Hodas siy} Ul pasn 3q Aelu suopeIARIqqe Buimo)jo) dyL

Hoday jeuy 510ensUIWPY BY)
(UopensupY UT) pajIwn suoinjog uonesiwndo snsod

9AIIBINWIND pue poyiad ay3 Jo) Junodoe sjuawied pue sdieday
}IOM JO 3NPaLYPs

uopepinb] Aeunjop
SIOYPaID) 0} UONRAS|UILIPE LWL IA0U JO 230N — {109S) ZZIWY Wiod

S10JRAISIUILPY S} JO
jusunuiodde ayy pue Auedwo) au Buipiebal uonewloul Aloynyels

JuLjuU0)

sasuadx3 pue SJUSLWASINGSIJ ‘UOIIBIAUNLUSY SIO1BASIUILIPY
S10)pa.> 10} BWODIND

poliad 3y3 Ul uopensiuILpY 3yl Jo ssalbold

UONRAISIUIWIPY 3UT JO MIIAIDAO Uy

11511115

'V
xipuaddy

SUOIJRIAJIGQE puk SHUU0)



UOPRNSIUIWPY By} SSfeul} pue S19SSB By} | dsieald 0} Bwj} Judpinsul
SBM aJay) Jeyl siseq ay) uo yBnos sem uoisUIIXR BYl  ‘SYLOW ZT Jo pouad
B JOJ SIOJPaID B} JO uonn(osal B AG papusixe Sem uopensiuiwpe jo pousd auyy
‘AIeSISAIUUE 3SJY Y] UO UOREBISIVILUPE 3U3 JO UOHRUIULIY DBWOINE dU3 PIOAR Of

uoRessiupe Jo poliad Jo uoisualxg

*ISO4 Jo Anydnjueg ayl Wol) SjgeAIRddl
PURDIMP 10 winowe pue Burup Uy uve wopwadap St S|y pue puspiap e fed
0] 514 JO UORERIISIUIUPY U3 Ul JGR[IRAR SPUNY JUSDLINS 242 23U J2LIDYM umouyun
Apuaund s| 31 'OI4 Jo uohensuIWpY 3yl 0} 00'0/0°69TF o wiep e bumwgns

Hoday |euld ,S10)enSIUILIPY SUL
(uonensiuupy ur) panwi suognies uonesundo snaod

"Junoxoe
jueq Juswiutodde-aid s,Auedwio) Syl Wl PAISA0IR] SBM G6°G/9'9HF JO WINS YL

"ISO4 Jo Axdnjueg
Ul WoJ) uey) Joayio uonepinbr syl ub suinjas Jaypn Aue 3q |IM 211 eyl
pajedidiue jou s| 3 pue paARdaI USR] Sey /T'LTZ'161F Jo wns syl 'sigep %ooq
s,Auedwo) Jo Asdaodar sy} Buuoyuow pue jueunoce sAuedwor ay} yim buisien

"siozepinbi a3
Aq pessaibord aq [m Jnew Syl rumowyun Auaund s) JuswAed ayy Jo buiwn auyy
pue puspiaip jeguajod Byl "00'000°0£$ e paydeooe usaq sey |eadde ue Buimojoy
Janemoy papafal Ajeuibuo sem wiep ayp Aswoyy pejuiodde Jay pue a3isnu)
2yl yum bBuisiel] pue 1504 jo Andnnjueg sy 03 SH'E7S‘09% Jo wiep e Bunnwgns

'00°0167 10 plos Apuenbasqns alam (IIym s1asse
aqeanows s,Auedwo) SYj anjea ©} PIIMIISUI BJaM SUOIPNY 1SIeRads auojsuieyl

S1q9p M00q
JO UOIPIS|J02 By IsiuxXew 03 pue spenuod Buiobuo a9jdwod 0] T0T JoqWSA0N
0¢ 13un siojensiuiwpy 343 Jo |0JIU0D By} Jopun apen o) psnupuod Auedwo) syl

sjesodolg ay) jo uonejuatyajdug
“JAD 01 UonensIuIwpPe WoJlj Jxs pinom Auedwo? sy 12Uy predprue sem 31

'SIOIRISILILIPY BY3 JO |0UoD 3y Japun butpel) jo pouad
pue S109p jooq sAuedwol Jo UOIDI|0d B AQ passiyoe aq 0] sem aAalpalqo syt

(uonensiuiwpe uy Buraq 3sa1) Jnoypm) dn punom
usaq pey Auedwon syl Jt APYI| 9 PINOM UBY) 3joym e se sioaipald sAuedwod
24l J0J Jnsad 19)19q B 2A3IYDR 0} Sem ‘RT(07 Adenuer g uo paaocidde sjesodold at
ul INo 19S se ‘UohelIsiuiLpe A3 JO IAIIS[O B} Jey) pauUSP) SI0IRAISIUIWPY YL

sjesodoid aylL

UOREIISIUIUPY DY) JO MIIAIDAO UY T



Jodey [euld SIo3eASIILPY UL
(uonensiIwpy ur) papwWrT suennios uoneswndg snao4

‘uonepinbi) ay3 ul no Aued 03 Padxa sicjepinbr
2U3 1ey) yJom a1 sI1edlpul osje ) xipuaddy e sinpayrs paysene ayl 'siojepinbr
julof se Bupe aie ueuuIR [Pqdwe) Sewoyy pue Jaseld UIR] Japuexsy
pue saiuedwoD jo Jensitoy Syl uylM POl Si Sonou SYISiNDaL 2y Jewy ep Iy
3q ||Im SSOUIWILIOD TAD BY) pue Sesead uohensSIuupe auy 23ep 3yl A 03 Buisow
Auedwo) ayy Aq yxe M uonensiuwpe oYy ‘sjesodoldd 9Y3 UIM 2dueploe Ul

uolensiujwpe ayj bunixy
'palinbal 219M SUOIIE IO SUOIIRBRSIAU JBUUNY OU JBYY ULIYUOD ued T

'PIIPNPU0D Uslq pey ssaulsng s,Auedwiod sy Udiym Ul Aem
243 Bulwisouod pey Ayl SUISOU0D AuR UO UORELLION 3pacld 0] SI0)paId PajiAUl
pue ‘siolpaaIp 8y} Wo4) UOHRULIoU J3yuny pajsanbal ‘uonewlojuy Bupuncode pue
SpiodaJd pue sj00q s,Auedwo) Sy} pomaladl T "apeWl 2 PIN0D S3LDACIRL JBYM pue
‘sarped Jaylo 1o siopaup suiebe swiep |enuajod Aue Buipnpur ‘sey Auedwo) ayy
sjosse jeym ojul suonebnsaaul ajeuoipodosd Jno Buidiied papnpur sapnp AW jo Hed

suonebnsaaul
‘uonel]siuiwpe
9yl Jo poudd 3jo0ym DYl JOJ APAIIRINWIND OS|e pue pouUad 3y} J10j Ssuoppesuen
yloq bBujpelsp junocoe sjuawAed pue sydieocad e s @ Xipuaddy 1e psudejy

“Hodat jeuyy siyy Aq
pasanod pouad auy Bulnp usxeUSpUN YoM JO 3npauds B 3 Xipuaddy 1e upene 1

uopensiuwpe 3y urnp useuapuUNn YIOM

poLIad Y3 Ul uonensiunupy ayjl jo ssaibolid g



sabieyo Buiieoy Jo
Siap|oy ou e 3oy asnedaq Japew siyy ut ajqedijdde jou sem Jed paquosasd 2yl

"000'01F Spasoxe J3p|oy Sbieyo buneoy sip 0}
ageleAr Auadoid Jau 3y} pue £007 Jequaidas GT Jaye pajeald sem abueyd bupeoy
a1 asoym saydde Ajuo ued paquasald 2yl  '986T 1Y ADUSAOSUI BUL JO V9T
UOIID3S UM SDUBPIOIDR Uj SI0PaId palndasun ayj Joj 3p|se 39s S| yojym abieyd
Bunjeoy e jo Japjoy Sy} 01 3|gejieAe spuny JOo N0 dAIRD e §| Wed paquosald oyl

Hed paquosaid

Hoday |euyd slolensiuwpy syl
{uonensiuiupy ur) pajwr] suonnos uonesiundg snaod

*slesodoid SUYY YUm SUK Ul SEM SLUOIINO S|

‘spew aq Aew ey} uonnqusip JO [9AS] 3L 2ewnss

03 J|qissod Jou S 31 S10J2JBY) pue pajewnsa aq abe)s siy} 38 Jouued uonepinbil auy
Jo 53502 3y} “so3epinbn pajuiodde Ajjusnbasgns e Aq pied aq | uonRnquIsIp SIYL
*SI0JIPR42 Paindasun 0} UONASIP B SYew O} 3|e|IRAR SPUny JUIIDILNS 4B 248U
S10}Ipal) paliniasuf) 10} WOIINQY

's|esododd 943 YIm suUlj Ul SEM IWOIINO SIYL

‘uofepinbj| wouj sioupaid [enualagald o) sjqeied aq |Im F 243 Ul dOOT JO PUSPIAIP ¥
‘uone(siba) yym adueplodde Ul paje|ned se Aed Aepyoy

pue suofnquuod uoisuad piedun ‘Aed jo siealle Joj JuaWwRe [epualaiadd saaiodws
a3 bueq ‘09°¥68'€ZF 1210 [IM S103pad [enuasasad Jeyy pajewse ARus.LIND s) 31
S10}Ipa.) [BljUaIdDld 10 SWoINhD

'SI0}IPaId PaIndas ou ale auay]

1031paJ1) paindas 10} W00

*SI0)pald Ateulplo 03 puspiap e Aed pue jin; u
Si0)pald jeualaald Sj119s ©) SPUN 3¢ pInom aJaul eyl paaedpnue sjesodold syl

SI0}IPaJ 10} BWO0DIN0 PIjew}sa [elRiu]

$J1031PaJD 10§ SWOIINQ '€



Hodoy [euyd ,SI01RASIILIDY SUL
(uonensiunupy Uy paywr suonnes uonesund snood

' xipudddy je payoene unodoe syuswAed pue sydieos. ayy ul sainby
DAEINWND 3y} Ul PapNjoul aJe SI0jensiuWpY 3y} Aq pasnoul sasuadxe 2303 Syl

uoneASIUWPY ay3 JO sasuadxa ayL

"paunou) sem abeapu ayy awr ayy e buljieasid ajel abesjw pascidde
DYWH 33 1o AOSIADY ddd Aq pled aue ‘ajeise Adudajosul syl 0} Ijgeinguye
AD3UIp SI yoym ‘[eaen) ssauisng J0j soapiysa 3leaud Jo asn syy o3 Bupeal
sosuadxs 1oy apew sjuswded abesjily -Auedwor 3 JO Jeysq uo siclelsiuiupy
2Ul Ag palindul $1500 |enoe Jo ableydal e ale SJUSWIBSINGSIP SJOIRIISINIWPY YL

SJUDWASINGSIP ,SI0JRNSIUNUPY
"UOIRJISILIWDR 3Y) jO polad Sfoym auy) Joj paxl S99 JO Junowe

3y sl syl "djqe(ieae spuny auy WOl UMeIp usaq sey ‘1A Bulpnpxs SZ'106'683F
JO [B10) B ‘D xipuaddy Je payoeye Junodoe sjuawied pue sydisaal U3 U UMOYS Sy
*350[> 0} polad ay3 4oy pue pouad

Bupunoooe Yoea 10 SIONPaJD AU} Jo sucnnjosal By} AgQ sISeq Jeu} uc paxy S99
JO sjunowe 3y} jo spodal snowaid Ul paUNoU USRq ABY SIONPaI) 'SIseq 150D aLull
B UO paje[ndjen 2 Pinom UCneIaunLR.) SICIRNSIUILIPY 24 Jey) pale)s sesadald ayl

uoneJaunwial Siojensiunupy

sasuadxgy pue SjUsBWISINGsIq ‘uonelaunwdy ,SI0JRIISILIPY &




6102 4240300 OF U0 puB ||IM UOKRISIUIWPY
SIOYPaI> 3Y) AQ papuaixg

e/u

Auedwiod ay3 Jo stopadid

e/u

UQISSaS JO UN0D

ONT 01a9Y
usoplaqy

ade|d UapJe) 97

L7107 1249010 TE

ant oray
usaplaqy

193415 350y +5-7S

ASNOH SUCISUYO( ‘gz auns
d11 AMoSIApY dud

ueuusep
[leadwen) sewoy | W Jasel uie] Jopuexaly

uswiuiodde jo pouad
[eniul 93 03 Ssuo|suIx3

‘Aue
J1 'sIapjoy MO SNOoIASLY

spejsp Jouioddy
LIRQUINY 2DUIBL UNOD

:Jybnouq atem sbuipaasoud
UOIIRIISIUILIPE YDIYM U] UNaD

120140 pisifoy

(s)lojenisiuipy
Jo uaunuiodde jo 3jeq

:(s)ioyeAsIUILIpY JO SS2IPPY

{(sMojeisinwpy

'STIVILAA NOLLVILSINIWNAY

Hoday [euld SI0IRASILIPY By

{uogensiuiwpy ur) paywr suonnjos uonesiwndg snooy

Ont 019y
uaspJlagy
30e|d Uspie) 9z

ONt o1avY
usaplaqy
20e|d uspJe) 9z

ant otav
usapIeqy

199415 50y vS-CS
3SNOH IuoIsuyor

gz 9uns
dT1 AMOSIAPY dy4 0/
0088HEDS

e/u

«SSelppe ssauisng

12010 passiBal snolalld

132140 paansibay
Jlaquunu Auedwon

:sawuey buipesy J2YI0

iNOLLVIWYOINI ANVdINQOD

(NOLLYHISINIWQV NI) Q3LIWIT SNOILNTOS NOLLYSIWILAO SNJ04

uonewLojur Aloaniers

Vv xipuaddy



yoday [euld SJ03RISIMIPY DY
{uonensiuwpy ug) payiun suennios uoResiwpdo snaod

(300S) ZZWVY w.o4
g xipuaddy




In accordance with

Rule 3.60{1) of th 2

Inl;tflvenq(r ()Sgotllaf'ld) A M 2 (S C Ot)

aangemensnd. - Notice of move from administration to creditors’
adminsvaton) s voluntary liquidation

of Schedule B1 to the

Insolvency Act 1986.

%

Companies House

For further information, please
refer to our guidance at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

r Company details
Company number |57 |?|3_I:1—’3—|_3_[—0—,0_

Company name in full I Focus Optimisation Solutions Limited

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
baold black capitals.

Court details

Court name Court of Session R
Commsmmier (3 [ [ [ o 7 2 [o [ 7 [ [ [ [ [
Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Alexander lain

Surname Fraser

u Administrator’s address

Building name/number | Suite 2B, Johnstone House

Street | 52-54 Rose Street

Post town Aberdeen

County/Region |

ot (x5 1 [o [ [1 [o]>

Country | United Kingdom

04/19 Version 1.0




AM22 (Scot)

Notice of move from administration to creditors’ voluntary liquidation

o

Administrator’s name ©

Full forename(s)

Thomas Campbell

Surname

MacLennan

Administrator's address @

Building name/number rApex 3

Street I 95 Haymarket Terrace

Post town Edinburgh

County/Region I

Postcode | E l?’l_ E_I_IS_’?F
Country I United Kingdom

Appointor/applicant’s name

Give the name of the person who made the appointment or the
administration application,

Full forename(s)

Directors of the Company

Surname

Proposed liquidator's name

full forename(s)

Alexander Tain

Surname

Fraser

Insclvency practitioner

number

s s [T T T

Proposed liquidator’s address

Building name/number | Suite 2B, Johnstone House

Street I 52-54 Rose Street
i
Post town | Aberdeen
County/Region ’
e (A5 [ o [ i [o]o
Country | United Kingdom

04/19 Version 1.0

0 Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

8 Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.




AM?22 (Scot)

Notice of move from administration to ereditors’ voluntary liguidation

Proposed liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) Thomas Campbell @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname MacLennan another liquidator.
Insolvency practitioner (8 |2 [0 | 9 ’ I
number
m Proposed liquidator’s address®
Building name/number | Apex 3 @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street 95 Haymarlket Terrace anather liguidator,
Post town | Edinburgh
County/Region |
Postcode [E|H!1 2 I 5 |H D
Country I United Kingdom
Period of progress report
From date ‘d3 4 T 10 1o |y1 i
To date 55 D |4 2 o |"1 Y

Final progress report

| have attached a copy of the final progress report.

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature

X (hetes ~

Signature date

0 BlF Bl

04/19 Version 1.0




AM22 (Scot)

Notice of move from administration to creditors’ voluntary liguidation

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any cantact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contzct name .
I Alexander Iain Fraser

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@Where to send

Company name

FRP Advisory LLP

dd .
I Address Suite 2B, Johnstone House

I 52-54 Rose Street

Postionn Aberdeen
County/Regicn
= [ [o [ [ [v]s
couniry United Kingdom
I DX
Teleghone
[ +44 (0)330 055 5455

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.
O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Cornpanies House,
Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2,

139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF,
DX ED235 Edinburgh.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/19 Version 1.0




yodey [euld siojensiupy syl
{uonensiILPY uT) PajWI SUOAN|oS LoResiugdg snaod

3I0M JO JNPaYIS

2 xipuaddy




*SI0JIpaJd Jenuai1ayaid 03 puapiAlp e Aed 5103ipald ) BupJoday

SLUIR|D JOJIP3LD paIndasun uo ajesipnlpy ‘salianb aaiojdwa 03 puodsay
s103ipald 0] poday ‘Swiep 1o31padd [equaisgald uo ayeoipnipy
sauanb Jonpss pue adkoidws Aue 03 puodsay ‘sloypan

paindasun pue [equalagesd Buipnpul SI0)PRI GZ W0L PIAISI) US3q JARY
S10)jpaId JO 1SI| BU3 UIEJUIeW Ppue PIodY | 91°S6b'909F Bullleloy swiep ‘sjep ol  sionpal Jo Is|| Ay Buujeuiepy

uoRepinbi| ayy u1 uaespuUNn 24 03 I0M a4nnd polad Bunuodal 3 BulINp ua)EHSpUR HI0M
SHO1IA3ywD £

"0 JO UORENSILILIPY 243 Wod) 3np AISACIRU 243 JOJUOH

"anp 2oue|eq JO AIDACDR BY3 JojuUOW
"ISO4 JO Addnajueg auy WoJy anp AISACD31 U JOJIUOW O} BNURUCD | pue ISO4 Jo Andniueg ay jo Asuiony pue a9isntl oy} ym Buisier

uopepinbjf 243 Ul usyeRpuUn 3q 03 JJ0M 3lnInd poliad Buntodas ey Bulnp ua)eyapun IoM
NOILLYSITVIYH 13SSY [4

Buiunoxe ase) Buinunoooe ase)

spunode Jueq BuluiRuiely SUNo23e yueq Suluiejuiep

SMIIAD] BSED) SMBIADI 95ED)

uonepinbi] ayj ul ujeDpUN 34 0] }MoM ainind poiiad buitodal ayj Buunp ua)ejiepun 3IoMm
ONINNVY1d ANV NOLLYY1ISININQY !

Kiobaje) | aj0N

‘o(dued 0}
[113S 40OM JO SUINC Ue Yim Jaylabo} pouad Guipodas ayy Buunp (s)ispioy 2o1Jo sl AQ USYELISPUN M.0M DU JO Alewns pa|Iejop & N0 S19S Mojaq 48l 3ut

H4OM JO 2NPaYIS

(uopenstuiwpy ug) pewui] suonnjos uonespupdo snood




pajedpiue suon pouad sy3 buunp usyepapun Yiom oN

uoiepinbi aY3 Ul udjeIBpUN 24 03 HIom aannd poad Buipiodad sy Bulnp uaX)epapun YI0Mm
NOILYDILIT ANY Vo131 9

asop> 03 uonepinbiy ayy Buug DYWH 0} wmal xe | uonelodio? Buiywgns

“Wawjuodde jo aojou auy Bulsipyaape pue UNoD)

asnoH ssluedwor ‘Asydnnjueg Ul jueyunodoy 3yl BuiAJgou se uyons AD | Yl pue asnoH sauedwo) Buiynou pue sioppasd 03 Modas ssasboud
0] UOIEASIUIWLPY WO UOISIDAUCD 3} yim paleposse ssnnp Aojn=ls | Ajyiuow-xis Buinss) Buipnpul yum jjesp uasq ARy Siapew Alojniels

ucpyepmbi] 913 Ul UINELIIPUN 3] 0] HE0Mm dInind pouad buniodas iy BulINp U)X eMSpUN HIOM
ONLLAOdTY ANV IINVITdINOD AUOLNLVLS S

pajedpppue suoN pouad ay3 BULIN uSYePIpUN YoM ON

uonRepinb| a1 Ul usyeMIpUN 3q 03 }I1oMm ainingd poltad Buniodaa ayy Bulnp udXeapun }IoMm
SNOILVYDILSIANI 14

"ISO4 Jo Andnnjueg ay) wouy
P2AIR0) US3( SBY PUSPIAIP 9IUC SICYPIID paIndasun O} puspivp e Aeqd

340 JO B[NpaYos

(uonensiurupy ux) Pajwr] SUORN|OS UonesRAD SNdoJ4




Modsy |euld SioleNSILILIPY BYL
(uonesIsiIpy uT) PN SUCRNIOS uonesiwndg snaod

SAne|nWND pue poliad ay) 103 Junodoe sjuswied pue s3dialay

a xipuaddy




TZ:LT 6102 |Udy 92 QT'ZT0Z "43A 0S5 5dI Z Jo 1 abeg

1IN TIN Aed AepijoH/sleairy sbem - saAoidwy (00°€68'€T)
SHOLTIAIYD TIVILNIYISTHd
(£8°0z8'081) (s£'10T'91)
00°66 1IN Bunecid - sebieyD yueg
8E°TI6'YS JIN saLe|es g sabepm
00'8S'E TN $3955Y JO 2dURINSUT
19°Z8T'ST TIN sasuadxy Apadold 19410
00°ele 1IN Buisiuaapy Aojnjeis
00"00€ 1IN (1) sead |ebaT
00059 1IN (1) 5994 ssanjep/sjusby
00°08L'%T 1IN S$994 |RUOISSIJ0Id
00'bbL'p JIN $934 {BUOISSDJ0.d Jusuuiodde-alg
£9'vL JIN sasuadx3 s1ap|oH 2JWO
ST'106'58 S/'TOT'9T S934 SISP|OH YO
00°0SE 1IN puog yipads
SNOLLYSITV3Y 40 LSQD
£8°'SHT'6ET BU'THE
IN TIN sjudwAedald TN
TLepE ST'THE SSOUID) 1SU8IUT yueq
TIN 1IN SIUSUYSIAUT TIN
G6°6L9'9b TIN yueg e ysed 00°0T0'9€E
1IN 1IN punjsy 1VA 0005291
(06'29.'21) 1IN uo|ss|wwoD/saes abueysx3
1IN TN sueoT Auedwodiajur JIN
£0'086'€02 TIN s19eQ Yoog 00°098°€8T
JIN N 55316014 Ul HOM 000002
TIN N BWODUT paniiy TIN
00°0T6 JIN juswdinb3 ¥ aunjuing 00005
SNOLLYSI VY 13SSY
¥ 3 3
6T0Z/v0/ST 0L 6T0Z/t0/SZ oL slleyy jo
LTOZ/0T/1€ woug 8T0Z/0T/1€ wold RWNRIS

sjuswied 3 s3diaday Jo Alewwing Si0jesjsiunRupy jJulor
(uonessiuiwpy ux)
pajwy suonnjos uonesiwido snio4



TZ:£T 6T0T lUdy 92 012102 "12A 105 SdI 7 Jo z abed

96°vTE’SS
(s£°615°0T) IN 8 JAVd
(00°Z8T1) Buneold - sjqeied 1eA
96°'£29'69 JUBLIND Z Nueg
GETOb'E Buneo|d - 3jqesaA039Y 18p
A9 d3IN3ASTH4TY

96'PTE'SS (£5'09L'ST) (00'zzT'CTOT)
JIN JIN
JIN JIN sueo Auedwodiau] (00°68L'+9€)
JIN JIN SWI03SND 3 SNUSASY W H (00'SESTH)
TIN 1IN seaAo(dw3 (00" 0bEPPT)
TIN TIN sio)ipa1) asuadxg g aped (00°589°14)

SYOLIATYD AFANDIASNN
TN TN
¥ E 7
6T0Z/¥0/ST 0L 610Z/¥0/SZ 0oL sleyy Jo
LTO0Z/O0T/TE wolg 8T0Z/0T/TE woud WIS

sjuswied 3 s1dieday Jo Alewwng Si10jeJ3SIUIUpY Julof
(uonensiuppy ur)
pajwE] suonnjos uonesiwundo sn>o4



